

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
36746-36747/2016

DARIYAO SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 13379-13380/2017 (IV-B)

Date : 16-04-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Vikram Singh Punia,Adv.
Mr. Devashish Bharuka, AOR

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.36746-36747/2016

All the respondents are granted four weeks time to file the counter affidavit.

SLP(C) No. 13379-13380/2017

Service is deemed complete on all the respondents as they are common and vakalatnama has been filed in SLP(C) No.36746-36747/2016, but no one has entered appearance in this matter.

List the matter again on 10.07.2018.

SANJAY PARIHAR
Registrar

