

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).36746-36747/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-10-2015 in RFA No. 5767/2015 03-12-2015 in RFA No. 63/2015 03-12-2015 in RFA No. 5767/2015 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

DARIYAO SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) No. 13379-13380/2017 (IV-B)

Date : 31-08-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikram Singh Punia, Adv.
Mr. Devashish Bharuka, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Atul Mangla, AAG
Mr. Enderjeet, Adv.
Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Atul Mangla, learned Additional Advocate General, prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file a counter affidavit.

Post the matter after four weeks on a non-miscellaneous day.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER