

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 36746-36747/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-10-2015 in RFA No. 5767/2015 03-12-2015 in RFA No. 63/2015 03-12-2015 in RFA No. 5767/2015 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

DARIYAO SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 13379-13380/2017 (IV-B)

Date : 28-09-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikram Singh Punia, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Devashish Bharuka, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR
[NOT CONNECTED]

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matter was called out twice. The learned counsel for the respondents was not connected even on the second call.

List tomorrow i.e. on 29.09.2021.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER